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 Western Washington U     
Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted

5 15.0 293.93 +7.53 +7.18

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 165 5 40
@ Adjusted: 154 4 37

 RANK: 4 22

 SEASON RANKING HISTORY:
AS OF: Oct 15 Oct 31 Nov 15 Dec 31 Feb 28 Mar 15 Mar 31 Apr 15 Apr 30 May 15 Final Best Worst

Ranking: 7 15 22 22 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 7 22

Relative %: 85.54% 83.26% 81.15% 81.15% -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 85.54% 81.09%

Comparative: 194-  9 196- 17 193- 21 193- 21 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- +185 +167

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
Saint Martin's Men's Invite 09/18-09/20 1- 13 282 +2 272 -8 284 +4 838 828.89
WWU Invitational 09/22-09/23 4- 10 282 -6 289 +1 281 -7 852 879.82
Golfweek Fall Invitational DII 10/03-10/05 3- 7 287 -1 293 +5 291 +3 871 883.37
Otter Invitational 10/20-10/21 8- 18 306 +18 300 +12 310 +22 916 888.43
Dennis Rose Invitational 10/31-11/01 5- 13 316 +28 308 +20 308 +20 932 907.07

Head To Head within Region:     Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
NWNazarene 3- 0- 0/ 101 CSUMB     0- 1- 0/ -24 NotDame-CA 3- 0- 0/ 195 East Bay  1- 0- 0/ 19
MSUB      2- 0- 0/ 53 AcademyArt 1- 0- 0/ 9 Sonoma St. 1- 0- 0/ 20 BYU-Hawaii 1- 0- 0/ 14
Chaminade 1- 0- 0/ 22 HPU       1- 0- 0/ 47 CBU       1- 0- 0/ 45 CSUDH     1- 0- 0/ 10
CSUStan   1- 3- 0/ 5 Haw.-Hilo 3- 1- 0/ 57 StMartin's 2- 0- 0/ 57 SFU       1- 3- 0/ -9
Dixie StUT 3- 0- 0/ 46 UCSD      2- 0- 0/ 99 Chico St. 0- 1- 0/ -9

HEAD TO HEAD:  Top 25 in Division by H-T-H Standings
1 Nova SE   0- 1- 0/ -31 14 Flagler   DNP
2 USCA      DNP 15 FL Tech   DNP
3 Chico St. 0- 1- 0/ -9 16 Erskine   DNP

http://www.golfstatresults.com/rawrank/Golfstat_Rankings_Help.rtf
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M5V2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/MCV2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M8EV2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/MDFV2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/MEEV2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/MF3V2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/MFCV2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M10BV2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M10CV2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M10DV2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M121V2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M2EDV2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M2EFV2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M2F0V2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M2F2V2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M2F3V305.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M2F3V369.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M2F3V3C5.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M2F3V3D9.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M98V2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M94V2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M286V2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/MFDV2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M2F3V3D9.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M2F3V3E6.HTM
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HEAD TO HEAD:  Top 25 in Division by H-T-H Standings
4 Barry U.  0- 1- 0/ -8 17 NGU       DNP
5 W Georgia DNP 18 Wingate U. DNP
6 Lynn U.   1- 0- 0/ 5 19 W. Florida DNP
7 SFU       1- 3- 0/ -9 20 GSW       DNP
8 Cent. Okl. DNP 21 Malone    DNP
9 Saint Leo DNP 22 W. Wash U. DNP

10 CSU       DNP 23 Cameron U. DNP
11 CSUMB     0- 1- 0/ -24 24 Central Mo DNP
12 N. Alabama DNP 25 Lander U. DNP
13 Fl. South DNP TOTALS: 2- 7- 0/ -76 .222

Head To Head by Region and Division:     Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
A: DNP C: 1- 0- 0/ 24 E: 1- 1- 0/ 29

MW: DNP S: 2- 2- 0/ 7 SC: 2- 2- 0/ 14
SE: DNP W: 28- 9- 0/ 757 Div1: DNP

Div2: 34- 14- 0/ 831 Div3: 2- 0- 0/ 162 NAIA: 3- 2- 0/ 11
JC: 1- 0- 0/ 107 TOT: 40- 16- 0/ 1111

http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M28AV2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M75V2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/MF7V2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M289V2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M2A3V2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M2AFV2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M2F3V305.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M108V2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M2CDV2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M59V2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M290V2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M28BV2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M2CBV2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/MCV2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M2B2V2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M293V2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M11BV2F3.HTM
http://indy.golfstat.com/rawrank/ncaaM2/M28EV2F3.HTM
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 Mark Strickland SR
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
5 15.0 74.13 +2.53 +2.18

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 999 33 261
@ Adjusted: 822 27 210

 RANK: 31 217

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
Saint Martin's Men's Invite 09/18-09/20 T7- 76 *71 +1 *66 -4 73 +3 210 207.72
WWU Invitational 09/22-09/23 8- 59 *71 -1 *73 +1 *68 -4 212 218.95
Golfweek Fall Invitational DII 10/03-10/05 T5- 35 *68 -4 *73 +1 *76 +4 217 220.09
Otter Invitational 10/20-10/21 T51- 97 *76 +4 *78 +6 *82 +10 236 229.11
Dennis Rose Invitational 10/31-11/01 T27- 74 *81 +9 *77 +5 *79 +7 237 230.77

H-T-H vs. Top 20 Rated Players:     Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
4 Santiago Gomez Nova SE 0- 1- 0/ -15 8 Richard Mansell Nova SE 0- 1- 0/ -21

11 Alistair Docherty Chico St. 0- 1- 0/ -18 14 Mike Anderson Barry U. 0- 1- 0/ -10
19 Lee Gearhart Chico St. 0- 1- 0/ -9 TOTAL: 0- 5- 0/ -73
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 Jack Kelly JR
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
1 3.0 75.33 +3.33 +5.65

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 0 0 0
@ Adjusted: 0 0 0

 RANK: NR NR

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
# WWU Invitational 09/22-09/23 T48- 59 81 +9 76 +4 69 -3 226 232.95
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 Brennan Emory SO
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
4 12.0 74.83 +3.33 +3.46

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 1377 45 359
@ Adjusted: 1488 51 397

 RANK: 43 384

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
Saint Martin's Men's Invite 09/18-09/20 T26- 76 76 +6 73 +3 *71 +1 220 217.72
WWU Invitational 09/22-09/23 T13- 59 73 +1 *72 E *69 -3 214 220.95
Golfweek Fall Invitational DII 10/03-10/05 25- 35 77 +5 *75 +3 *76 +4 228 231.09
Dennis Rose Invitational 10/31-11/01 T24- 74 *81 +9 *76 +4 *79 +7 236 229.77
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 Kyle Lindor SO
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
2 6.0 75.67 +3.67 +3.68

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 1557 51 417
@ Adjusted: 1603 55 428

 RANK: 44 352

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
# WWU Invitational 09/22-09/23 T21- 59 70 -2 72 E 75 +3 217 223.95

Otter Invitational 10/20-10/21 T58- 97 79 +7 *74 +2 84 +12 237 230.11

H-T-H vs. Top 20 Rated Players:     Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
4 Santiago Gomez Nova SE 0- 1- 0/ -16 8 Richard Mansell Nova SE 0- 1- 0/ -22

11 Alistair Docherty Chico St. 0- 1- 0/ -19 14 Mike Anderson Barry U. 0- 1- 0/ -11
19 Lee Gearhart Chico St. 0- 1- 0/ -10 TOTAL: 0- 5- 0/ -78
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 Kyle Schrader SR
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
5 15.0 73.93 +2.33 +1.98

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 885 27 228
@ Adjusted: 723 22 182

 RANK: 21 102

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
Saint Martin's Men's Invite 09/18-09/20 T14- 76 *72 +2 *71 +1 *72 +2 215 212.72
WWU Invitational 09/22-09/23 T13- 59 *68 -4 *75 +3 *71 -1 214 220.95
Golfweek Fall Invitational DII 10/03-10/05 4- 35 *72 E *73 +1 *69 -3 214 217.09
Otter Invitational 10/20-10/21 T13- 97 *78 +6 *73 +1 *75 +3 226 219.11
Dennis Rose Invitational 10/31-11/01 T40- 74 *81 +9 84 +12 *75 +3 240 233.77

H-T-H vs. Top 20 Rated Players:     Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
4 Santiago Gomez Nova SE 0- 1- 0/ -5 8 Richard Mansell Nova SE 0- 1- 0/ -11

11 Alistair Docherty Chico St. 0- 1- 0/ -8 14 Mike Anderson Barry U. 0- 0- 1/ 0
19 Lee Gearhart Chico St. 1- 0- 0/ 1 TOTAL: 1- 3- 1/ -23
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 Willy Scholten FR
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
1 3.0 74.67 +2.67 +4.98

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 0 0 0
@ Adjusted: 0 0 0

 RANK: NR NR

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
# WWU Invitational 09/22-09/23 T43- 59 73 +1 75 +3 76 +4 224 230.95
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 Chris Hatch SO
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
5 15.0 73.47 +1.87 +1.51

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 680 22 157
@ Adjusted: 524 16 127

 RANK: 11 58

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
Saint Martin's Men's Invite 09/18-09/20 T3- 76 *72 +2 *66 -4 *70 E 208 205.72
WWU Invitational 09/22-09/23 T51- 59 *72 E 78 +6 78 +6 228 234.95
Golfweek Fall Invitational DII 10/03-10/05 T5- 35 *71 -1 *72 E *74 +2 217 220.09
Otter Invitational 10/20-10/21 T11- 97 *74 +2 *75 +3 *76 +4 225 218.11
Dennis Rose Invitational 10/31-11/01 T4- 74 *73 +1 *76 +4 *75 +3 224 217.77

H-T-H vs. Top 20 Rated Players:     Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
4 Santiago Gomez Nova SE 0- 1- 0/ -4 8 Richard Mansell Nova SE 0- 1- 0/ -10

11 Alistair Docherty Chico St. 0- 1- 0/ -7 14 Mike Anderson Barry U. 1- 0- 0/ 1
19 Lee Gearhart Chico St. 1- 0- 0/ 2 TOTAL: 2- 3- 0/ -18
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 David Fonua SO
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
2 6.0 83.00 +11.00 +11.12

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 4277 146 1195
@ Adjusted: 4304 147 1205

 RANK: 142 1154

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
# WWU Invitational 09/22-09/23 59- 59 81 +9 85 +13 85 +13 251 257.95

Dennis Rose Invitational 10/31-11/01 T62- 74 *81 +9 *79 +7 87 +15 247 240.77
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 Anthony Allen SO
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
4 12.0 73.33 +1.83 +1.91

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 659 21 152
@ Adjusted: 681 21 163

 RANK: 20 163

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
Saint Martin's Men's Invite 09/18-09/20 T1- 76 *67 -3 *69 -1 *71 +1 207 204.72
WWU Invitational 09/22-09/23 T9- 59 *71 -1 *69 -3 *73 +1 213 219.95
Golfweek Fall Invitational DII 10/03-10/05 23- 35 *76 +4 77 +5 *72 E 225 228.09
Otter Invitational 10/20-10/21 T47- 97 *78 +6 80 +8 *77 +5 235 228.11

H-T-H vs. Top 20 Rated Players:     Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
4 Santiago Gomez Nova SE 0- 1- 0/ -14 8 Richard Mansell Nova SE 0- 1- 0/ -20

11 Alistair Docherty Chico St. 0- 1- 0/ -17 14 Mike Anderson Barry U. 0- 1- 0/ -9
19 Lee Gearhart Chico St. 0- 1- 0/ -8 TOTAL: 0- 5- 0/ -68
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 Brian Moon FR
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
1 3.0 73.33 +1.33 +3.65

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 0 0 0
@ Adjusted: 0 0 0

 RANK: NR NR

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
# WWU Invitational 09/22-09/23 T33- 59 70 -2 76 +4 74 +2 220 226.95
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Scoring Statistics for Western Washington U

Name Yr
Div.
Rate

No
Tour

No
Rds.

Avg.
Score

Vs.
Par

Low
Rd.

Best
Fin.

Brian Moon FR 0 1 3.0 73.33 1.33 70 T33
Anthony Allen SO 152 4 12.0 73.33 1.83 67 T1
Chris Hatch SO 157 5 15.0 73.47 1.87 66 T3
Kyle Schrader SR 228 5 15.0 73.93 2.33 68 4
Mark Strickland SR 261 5 15.0 74.13 2.53 66 T5
Willy Scholten FR 0 1 3.0 74.67 2.67 73 T43
Brennan Emory SO 359 4 12.0 74.83 3.33 69 T13
Jack Kelly JR 0 1 3.0 75.33 3.33 69 T48
Kyle Lindor SO 417 2 6.0 75.67 3.67 70 T21
David Fonua SO 1195 2 6.0 83.00 11.00 79 59

Top 25 Division 2 Teams Scoring Statistics

Team
No

Tour
No

Rds.
Avg.

Score
Vs.
Par

Low
Rd.

1 West Georgia, U. of 4 11.0 284.82 -1.36 271

2 Lincoln Memorial U. 5 9.0 286.33 -0.78 278

3 Nova Southeastern U. 4 11.0 288.55 +0.55 284

4 Tusculum College 4 7.0 288.29 +1.43 279

5 Cameron University 5 13.0 288.92 +1.85 274

6 North Alabama, U. of 5 11.0 289.18 +2.27 273

7 Columbus State 5 14.0 289.57 +2.43 276

8 Lee University 5 13.0 289.46 +3.00 276

8 Simon Fraser University 4 12.0 289.00 +3.00 276

10 Barry University 4 10.0 291.10 +3.10 279

11 North Greenville U. 4 8.0 289.13 +3.13 269

12 South Carolina-Aiken 4 9.0 289.11 +3.78 276

13 Florida Southern Col 4 11.0 291.09 +4.18 283

14 Saint Leo University 4 10.0 290.70 +4.30 280

15 Southern Nazarene U. 4 12.0 291.33 +4.33 280

16 Flagler College 4 10.0 292.50 +4.50 283

17 Oklahoma Christian U 5 14.0 292.57 +4.57 277

18 Clayton State Univ. 4 12.0 291.67 +4.67 283

19 Delta State U. 4 12.0 291.75 +4.75 268

20 Florida Tech 4 11.0 292.00 +5.09 281

21 Lubbock Christian U. 4 12.0 292.17 +5.17 283

22 Georgia Southwestern 4 10.0 292.20 +5.40 283

23 Lynn University 4 11.0 293.45 +5.45 274

24 Tiffin University 5 11.0 293.55 +5.55 280

25 Chico State 5 13.0 293.00 +5.62 281

Top 15 Region W  Teams Scoring Statistics

Team
No

Tour
No

Rds.
Avg.

Score
Vs.
Par

Low
Rd.

1 Simon Fraser University 4 12.0 289.00 +3.00 276
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Top 15 Region W  Teams Scoring Statistics

Team
No

Tour
No

Rds.
Avg.

Score
Vs.
Par

Low
Rd.

2 Chico State 5 13.0 293.00 +5.62 281

3 Montana St. Billings 4 11.0 292.91 +7.09 287

4 CSU-Monterey Bay 4 11.0 294.73 +7.45 282

5 Western Washington U 5 15.0 293.93 +7.53 272

6 Dixie State Univ. 4 12.0 293.92 +7.92 283

7 CSU-Stanislaus 4 12.0 298.00 +10.00 280

7 Saint Martin's Univ. 3 9.0 295.33 +10.00 287

9 CSU-San Bernardino 3 9.0 298.44 +10.44 288

10 Dominican (CA) 4 11.0 298.00 +10.73 285

11 Sonoma State U. 4 12.0 299.75 +11.75 291

12 BYU-Hawaii 5 12.0 299.75 +12.42 275

13 McMurry University 4 10.0 298.80 +12.80 282

14 Hawaii-Hilo, U. of 4 12.0 299.58 +13.58 285

15 Chaminade University 4 9.0 304.56 +17.44 291

Top 50 Division 2 Players Scoring Statistics

Player Team Yr
No

Tour
No

Rds.
Avg.

Score
Vs.
Par

Low
Rd.

1 Adam Svensson Barry U. JR 2 6.0 69.00 -2.50 64

2 Brad Hawkins Tusculum JR 4 7.0 69.29 -2.43 67

3 Matt Porter McMurry SR 2 6.0 69.17 -2.33 67

4 Kevin Clarke W Georgia SR 4 11.0 70.00 -1.55 66

5 Braden Galyon LMU SR 5 9.0 70.56 -1.22 64

6 John Coultas Fl. South FR 4 11.0 70.55 -1.18 66

7 Reed Lindsey Delta St. JR 4 12.0 70.67 -1.08 65

8 Joey Savoie Saint Leo SO 4 10.0 70.60 -1.00 66

9 Michael Hearne S'ern Naz. SR 3 9.0 70.78 -0.89 64

10 Taylor Davis Lee U. JR 5 13.0 70.85 -0.77 67

11 Jarred Jeter Lubbock Ch SO 4 12.0 71.00 -0.75 67

12 Santiago Gomez Nova SE JR 3 9.0 71.33 -0.67 68

13 John Van Der Laan Fl. South FR 4 11.0 71.09 -0.64 68

14 James Bolton Newman JR 4 11.0 71.18 -0.55 69

15 Corey Evans W Georgia JR 4 11.0 71.09 -0.45 65

16 Dalton Skinner Montevallo JR 5 14.0 71.21 -0.43 67

17 Sam Johnston OK Christ. JR 5 14.0 71.64 -0.36 67

18 Derek Oland Midwestern SR 4 10.0 71.40 -0.30 65

19 Ryan Carter FL Tech SR 4 11.0 71.45 -0.27 69

20 Richard Mansell Nova SE 4 11.0 71.82 -0.18 67

21 Calum Hill W New Mex. JR 5 15.0 71.67 -0.13 67

22 Benedict Gebhardt Wingate U. SR 4 8.0 71.75 -0.13 68

22 Linus Manntz YHC SR 3 8.0 71.63 -0.13 68

24 Anthony McGeorge W New Mex. SO 3 9.0 71.56 -0.11 69

25 Kevin Vigna SFU SO 3 9.0 71.33 +0.00 69

25 Rand Wasson LMU SR 4 8.0 71.75 +0.00 68

27 Yannick Gumowski CSU SR 5 14.0 71.86 +0.07 68

28 Alistair Docherty Chico St. JR 5 13.0 71.92 +0.08 68

29 Mike Anderson Barry U. SO 4 10.0 72.10 +0.10 67

30 David Wallin YHC FR 3 8.0 71.88 +0.13 69

31 Matt Hardman Catawba SR 3 6.0 71.50 +0.17 69
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Top 50 Division 2 Players Scoring Statistics

Player Team Yr
No

Tour
No

Rds.
Avg.

Score
Vs.
Par

Low
Rd.

31 Ross Miller Minn. St. SR 6 12.0 71.67 +0.17 68

33 Chris Atchley N. Alabama JR 5 11.0 71.91 +0.18 66

33 Jake Duvall SWOSU JR 4 11.0 71.73 +0.18 67

35 Garrison Myles Malone SR 5 10.0 72.10 +0.20 69

35 Luke Condon Adams St. JR 5 15.0 72.20 +0.20 67

37 Jordan Vogler Len.-Rhyne FR 4 8.0 72.00 +0.25 68

38 George Duncan LMU SO 5 9.0 72.11 +0.33 68

39 Jake Hedge MSUB SR 4 11.0 71.82 +0.36 68

39 Ray Badenhorst FL Tech SR 4 11.0 72.09 +0.36 68

41 Christian Constance NGU SO 4 8.0 71.88 +0.38 65

42 Charles Hartzog Mars Hill JR 5 10.0 72.20 +0.40 67

42 Ryan Gendron Saint Leo SO 4 10.0 72.00 +0.40 68

44 Hunter Smith Ark-Monti. JR 5 14.0 72.00 +0.43 68

45 Connor Froning LMU JR 5 9.0 72.22 +0.44 68

46 Cullen Stahl Cameron U. JR 5 13.0 72.23 +0.46 66

46 Lee Gearhart Chico St. JR 5 13.0 72.31 +0.46 68

48 Bret Thompson SFU JR 4 12.0 72.00 +0.50 68

49 Ben Cook Ferris St. JR 5 11.0 72.55 +0.55 68

49 Charlie Durman W Georgia SR 4 11.0 72.09 +0.55 68

Top 30 Region W  Players Scoring Statistics

Player Team Yr
No

Tour
No

Rds.
Avg.

Score
Vs.
Par

Low
Rd.

1 Matt Porter McMurry SR 2 6.0 69.17 -2.33 67

2 Kevin Vigna SFU SO 3 9.0 71.33 +0.00 69

3 Alistair Docherty Chico St. JR 5 13.0 71.92 +0.08 68

4 Jake Hedge MSUB SR 4 11.0 71.82 +0.36 68

5 Lee Gearhart Chico St. JR 5 13.0 72.31 +0.46 68

6 Bret Thompson SFU JR 4 12.0 72.00 +0.50 68

7 Hayden Christensen Dixie StUT SR 4 12.0 72.17 +0.67 67

8 Chris Crisologo SFU FR 4 12.0 72.33 +0.83 67

9 Anthony Manguray CSUStan SR 4 12.0 73.00 +1.00 69

10 Justin Wiles Chico St. JR 5 13.0 73.08 +1.23 67

11 Adam Stone East Bay SO 4 11.0 73.27 +1.27 66

12 Taylor Hood CSUSB JR 3 9.0 73.44 +1.44 68

13 Robby Salomon CSUMB SR 4 11.0 73.27 +1.45 69

14 Patrick Whealdon StMartin's SR 2 6.0 72.50 +1.50 70

15 John Mlikotic SFU SR 4 12.0 73.08 +1.58 67

16 Austin Spicer StMartin's SO 4 11.0 73.00 +1.73 70

16 Carr Vernon CSUMB JR 4 11.0 73.55 +1.73 70

18 Nicolas Herrera BYU-Hawaii SO 5 12.0 73.58 +1.75 69

19 Greg Robarge CSUSB 3 9.0 73.78 +1.78 69

20 Dalen Yamauchi Haw.-Hilo SR 4 11.0 73.27 +1.82 69

21 Anthony Allen W. Wash U. SO 4 12.0 73.33 +1.83 67

22 Chris Hatch W. Wash U. SO 5 15.0 73.47 +1.87 66

23 Mark Milton DminicanCA JR 4 11.0 73.73 +1.91 70

24 Dane Nelson Dixie StUT FR 4 12.0 73.42 +1.92 69

25 Kenny You Dixie StUT JR 4 12.0 73.58 +2.08 70

26 Pedro Oviedo Holy Names SR 2 6.0 74.17 +2.17 70
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Top 30 Region W  Players Scoring Statistics

Player Team Yr
No

Tour
No

Rds.
Avg.

Score
Vs.
Par

Low
Rd.

27 Inoka Kahawaii BYU-Hawaii JR 5 12.0 74.17 +2.33 70

27 Kyle Schrader W. Wash U. SR 5 15.0 73.93 +2.33 68

29 Forbes Collins DminicanCA SR 4 11.0 74.18 +2.36 70

30 Matthew Hedges StMartin's FR 3 8.0 73.38 +2.38 70
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GOLFSTAT Relative Ranking: NCAA Division 2 Men
+  Wins in Tournaments with at least 5 Teams. AHEAD OF ONE-ON-ONE STRONG BORDERLINE WEAK

*  Number of Schools up on in ONE-ON-ONE Comparisons/Total number possible. Ties broken by Relative Winning Percentage Factor.

#  Comparisons are only against Schools actually played. N/E  Team is not eligible for NCAA Post Season.

Order of Division and Region Rank may differ because comparison is only of that particular universe of Teams.

Team

W. WASH U.
versus
Team

Division
Comparative

*Wins

Adjusted
Scoring

Average

Average
Drop
Score Versus# - Top 25 Schedule +Wins

1 Nova Southeastern U. 17.050% 213/214 93.875% 72.00 75.74 14/15 72.083% 74.38 1

2 South Carolina-Aiken 18.020% 213/214 92.330% 72.98 77.16 12/12 67.331% 74.27 2

3 Chico State 31.890% 211/214 90.412% 73.23 78.93 10/13 64.098% 75.08 2

4 Barry University 28.240% 211/214 88.752% 72.62 77.29 13/16 63.168% 74.37 1

5 West Georgia, U. of 33.670% 208/214 87.833% 71.68 75.00 6/ 6 65.490% 74.71 2

6 Lynn University 49.310% 206/214 87.663% 73.23 78.19 9/15 56.375% 74.30 1

7 Simon Fraser University 39.250% 206/214 86.730% 72.77 78.16 2/ 6 43.928% 74.81 1

8 Central Oklahoma 32.220% 206/214 86.238% 73.82 77.94 7/ 9 57.804% 76.12 3

9 Saint Leo University 29.360% 205/214 87.032% 73.13 78.22 7/12 51.000% 74.25 0

10 Columbus State 41.230% 203/214 85.121% 72.64 77.22 6/13 46.210% 74.33 0

11 CSU-Monterey Bay 31.560% 202/214 83.505% 73.70 77.61 4/10 46.357% 74.83 0

12 North Alabama, U. of 43.860% 201/214 83.015% 72.53 77.30 7/15 48.935% 74.61 1

13 Florida Southern Col 44.920% 197/214 82.854% 73.06 81.86 5/14 43.755% 74.19 0

14 Flagler College 51.880% 196/214 84.772% 73.13 77.24 5/13 45.132% 74.41 2

15 Florida Tech 49.770% 196/214 82.891% 73.28 78.13 5/14 41.781% 74.18 0

16 Erskine College 48.280% 196/214 82.368% 73.67 77.47 2/ 9 44.270% 74.84 2

17 North Greenville U. 54.490% 195/214 82.516% 72.75 77.87 3/ 6 50.675% 75.35 2

18 Wingate University 61.440% 195/214 81.013% 73.67 79.69 2/ 7 45.314% 75.03 0

19 West Florida, U. of 43.160% 195/214 80.997% 73.67 79.47 4/14 36.729% 74.25 0

20 Georgia Southwestern 41.860% 195/214 80.813% 73.35 78.29 5/18 38.346% 74.33 0

21 Malone University 53.570% 194/214 81.084% 73.66 80.15 0/ 0 38.346% 76.79 2

22 WESTERN WASHINGTON U 193/214 81.145% 73.79 78.44 0/ 6 32.883% 75.07 1

23 Cameron University 59.510% 191/214 79.645% 72.54 78.31 0/ 1 32.020% 74.87 1

24 Central Missouri 53.160% 184/214 79.246% 74.09 78.43 0/ 4 35.792% 76.52 2

25 Lander University 60.410% 184/214 76.232% 73.93 79.63 2/12 37.778% 74.60 1

26 Indiana Univ of PA 49.880% 183/214 75.814% 75.34 81.06 2/ 7 44.010% 77.64 2

27 Grand Valley St. U. 54.620% 182/214 75.896% 73.74 78.31 1/ 5 40.858% 76.35 1

28 Dixie State Univ. 64.590% 181/214 78.373% 73.93 78.40 0/ 7 26.783% 75.09 0

29 Clayton State Univ. 62.600% 181/214 77.214% 73.18 78.31 1/ 8 35.967% 74.56 0

30 Mount Olive, Univ. of 69.480% 181/214 76.012% 73.99 81.17 1/14 31.588% 74.60 0

31 Lincoln Memorial U. 61.560% 180/214 75.882% 72.09 76.91 0/15 28.673% 74.46 2

32 Colorado Sc.of Mines 45.570% 179/214 75.166% 74.40 80.43 2/ 8 35.196% 75.26 1

33 Colorado Christian U 58.760% 178/214 76.157% 74.24 81.64 0/ 2 26.870% 75.24 1

34 Limestone College 62.600% 177/214 74.124% 74.01 79.04 0/13 30.978% 74.88 1

35 Belmont Abbey Coll. 59.210% 176/214 74.570% 74.35 80.68 1/10 30.850% 74.80 0

36 Lake Superior St.U. 68.890% 174/214 74.175% 74.29 80.39 0/ 1 32.690% 76.57 0

37 Ferris State U. 57.260% 173/214 74.474% 74.43 80.10 2/ 8 37.021% 76.22 1

38 Young Harris College 85.580% 172/214 74.108% 73.48 78.16 0/ 5 30.680% 74.69 0

39 Tusculum College 76.340% 170/214 74.727% 72.32 77.71 0/ 4 27.090% 74.54 1

40 Minnesota State Univ 61.440% 170/214 73.398% 74.00 78.50 0/ 2 31.040% 76.83 2

41 CSU-San Bernardino 56.770% 168/214 72.639% 74.60 80.07 0/ 3 28.063% 75.36 0

42 Georgia College 64.860% 168/214 72.411% 73.87 78.82 0/15 22.087% 74.04 0

43 Sonoma State U. 66.750% 166/214 71.566% 74.80 79.37 0/ 4 31.808% 75.55 1

44 Northeastern St. U. 63.790% 165/214 71.726% 74.44 78.90 0/ 4 28.495% 75.88 0

45 Western New Mexico U 60.750% 164/214 73.090% 73.69 80.09 0/ 2 24.935% 74.51 0
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Team

W. WASH U.
versus
Team

Division
Comparative

*Wins

Adjusted
Scoring

Average

Average
Drop
Score Versus# - Top 25 Schedule +Wins

46 Saginaw Valley State 68.870% 164/214 71.707% 74.92 79.30 0/ 1 26.930% 76.50 0

47 Colorado-CO Springs 70.160% 163/214 71.995% 74.29 80.66 0/ 8 20.715% 75.10 1

48 Wayne St. Univ. - MI 71.800% 163/214 70.085% 74.72 80.51 0/ 1 29.490% 77.04 1

49 Tiffin University 67.990% 162/214 70.755% 73.48 79.56 0/ 5 26.128% 76.57 2

50 Hawaii-Hilo, U. of 67.300% 160/214 70.765% 75.22 79.09 0/ 7 19.371% 74.98 1

51 CSU-Stanislaus 57.490% 160/214 70.578% 74.44 78.99 0/ 7 23.116% 75.02 0

52 Indianapolis, U. of 57.530% 158/214 71.237% 74.82 80.13 0/13 26.157% 76.09 1

53 UNC Pembroke 75.690% 158/214 69.038% 74.35 78.01 0/10 34.771% 74.98 1

54 Tampa, U. of 59.140% 158/214 68.438% 75.20 82.60 0/12 21.787% 74.72 0

55 Armstrong State Univ. 62.990% 157/214 69.966% 74.88 80.40 0/14 17.444% 74.11 0

56 Montana St. Billings 76.070% 156/214 71.575% 73.86 79.42 0/ 3 18.617% 75.51 0

57 SW Okla State 66.200% 156/214 69.750% 73.99 79.79 0/ 2 23.540% 76.30 1

58 Missouri-St. Louis 65.380% 156/214 69.719% 74.55 81.49 1/ 8 31.302% 76.59 0

59 St. Mary's U. (TX) 77.260% 156/214 68.551% 73.61 78.64 0/ 2 26.410% 74.69 0

60 West Texas A & M Univ. 75.420% 155/214 69.988% 73.87 79.39 0/ 4 27.027% 75.17 0

61 Arkansas Tech Univ. 67.720% 155/214 67.916% 74.43 78.31 0/ 4 23.873% 76.02 0

62 Newberry College 79.030% 154/214 68.357% 74.86 78.34 0/11 19.467% 74.57 0

63 Henderson St. Univ. 74.180% 153/214 68.482% 75.03 79.97 0/ 5 21.368% 76.01 0

64 Queens Univ of Charl 77.800% 151/214 68.304% 74.70 80.36 0/ 8 24.551% 75.11 0

65 Mars Hill University 78.480% 150/214 67.968% 74.06 81.60 0/ 2 40.365% 75.01 1

66 CSU-East Bay 73.180% 148/214 67.055% 76.37 83.01 0/13 20.855% 75.14 0

67 SE Oklahoma State 75.010% 147/214 66.280% 74.21 81.33 0/11 17.497% 75.37 0

68 Southern Nazarene U. 71.910% 147/214 65.645% 73.30 78.28 0/ 1 44.260% 75.47 0

69 Delta State U. 79.310% 145/214 64.504% 73.32 80.20 0/ 7 15.813% 74.66 1

70 Rollins College 69.910% 144/214 65.698% 75.31 79.16 0/15 21.832% 74.46 0

71 Southern Wesleyan U. 87.330% 144/214 64.630% 74.51 82.17 0/ 2 32.095% 75.23 0

72 Lewis University 67.050% 142/214 66.715% 74.23 82.72 0/ 2 23.750% 76.79 2

73 Saint Martin's Univ. 79.290% 142/214 66.678% 74.61 78.77 0/ 3 14.870% 75.10 0

74 Carson-Newman University 80.300% 139/214 64.939% 73.81 80.32 0/13 15.710% 74.37 0

75 Dallas Baptist U. 60.190% 138/214 64.204% 73.55 78.62 0/ 3 23.387% 75.29 0

76 Midwestern State 75.730% 137/214 65.465% 73.41 77.53 0/ 2 21.790% 74.60 2

77 BYU-Hawaii 71.010% 137/214 63.364% 75.20 81.22 0/ 2 26.665% 76.16 0

78 Missouri Western St. 74.220% 137/214 60.606% 76.68 82.24 0/ 4 18.670% 76.43 0

79 Dominican (CA) 80.350% 136/214 64.633% 74.79 81.45 0/ 2 15.885% 75.72 0

80 St. Edward's U. 47.440% 136/214 63.124% 75.04 80.27 1/ 2 36.090% 75.23 0

81 Brevard College 86.290% 135/214 63.355% 74.79 78.18 0/ 7 17.881% 74.56 0

82 Montevallo, U of 80.730% 135/214 62.975% 74.36 81.22 0/ 8 14.800% 74.43 0

83 Barton College 79.160% 133/214 62.371% 75.63 81.25 0/10 15.916% 75.06 0

84 St. Cloud State Univ 78.910% 131/214 60.299% 74.46 80.17 0/ 0 15.916% 76.93 1

85 Valdosta St. U. 84.640% 126/214 59.636% 75.71 81.57 0/19 13.403% 74.01 0

86 Trevecca Nazarene 81.400% 125/214 60.371% 75.85 79.99 0/ 4 16.500% 76.71 0

87 Colorado St-Pueblo 82.950% 122/214 58.096% 74.55 80.19 0/ 2 13.255% 75.47 0

88 Lenoir-Rhyne 88.710% 122/214 57.643% 74.86 82.57 0/ 7 12.394% 74.85 0

89 King University 83.350% 121/214 57.748% 74.99 81.68 0/10 12.708% 74.75 0

90 Wilmington (DE) 71.020% 121/214 57.458% 77.03 81.41 0/15 15.497% 78.49 0

91 St. Thomas Aquinas 81.330% 121/214 55.620% 75.86 80.73 0/ 0 15.497% 76.65 1

92 Newman University 89.060% 120/214 58.111% 74.07 81.27 0/ 1 14.110% 75.07 0

93 Shorter University 98.550% 118/214 57.463% 74.62 80.85 0/ 5 9.650% 74.29 0

94 Bellarmine Univ. 79.880% 116/214 56.260% 75.71 81.41 0/ 0 9.650% 77.63 1

95 Emmanuel College GA 93.220% 116/214 55.686% 75.24 80.32 0/ 2 16.280% 77.41 0
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96 Pfeiffer University 96.500% 114/214 53.421% 75.57 81.15 0/ 6 11.297% 75.06 0

97 Northern Michigan U. 93.360% 113/214 54.688% 76.21 81.94 0/ 1 8.690% 76.67 0

98 Spring Hill College 73.450% 113/214 53.652% 74.35 79.97 0/ 0 8.690% 77.50 1

99 California Baptist 87.810% 112/214 54.434% 77.03 81.96 0/18 8.509% 74.56 0

100 Illinois-Springfield 85.050% 112/214 53.602% 76.62 82.24 0/ 3 18.447% 77.22 0

101 North Georgia 98.000% 111/214 52.248% 75.22 80.38 0/ 7 8.291% 74.50 0

102 Drury University 91.610% 108/214 54.414% 75.71 81.20 0/ 5 12.914% 77.01 0

103 McKendree University 78.760% 108/214 54.158% 76.91 82.38 0/ 1 15.620% 77.37 0

104 Academy of Art Univ. 82.500% 108/214 53.261% 76.72 82.56 0/ 3 11.750% 75.83 0

105 Harding University 83.740% 108/214 51.766% 75.55 80.54 0/ 5 8.596% 75.94 0

106 Coker College 93.190% 107/214 53.688% 75.21 80.86 0/12 11.457% 74.41 0

107 Washburn University 90.790% 101/214 50.355% 76.77 82.17 0/ 4 7.545% 76.46 0

108 Walsh University 91.550% 101/214 49.966% 76.39 80.76 0/ 1 8.230% 76.53 0

109 Northwest Nazarene 86.160% 100/214 48.267% 76.55 81.39 0/ 3 9.000% 75.42 0

110 Catawba College 99.730% 99/214 47.718% 74.97 83.26 0/ 2 3.980% 74.45 0

111 California U. of PA 96.430% 99/214 47.618% 75.80 79.83 0/ 7 6.513% 78.15 1

112 Regis University 86.380% 97/214 49.217% 75.57 81.39 0/ 2 6.250% 75.40 0

113 Bemidji State Univ. 91.180% 97/214 48.676% 76.50 82.37 0/ 2 9.405% 76.76 0

114 Winona State Univ. 92.630% 96/214 48.149% 76.65 81.49 0/ 2 7.895% 76.79 0

115 Rockhurst University 87.230% 91/214 45.812% 76.36 80.98 0/ 1 11.850% 77.27 0

116 Concordia-St. Paul 92.320% 91/214 45.746% 77.03 82.38 0/ 2 4.705% 76.55 0

117 Arkansas-Monticello 86.310% 91/214 44.776% 74.96 82.00 0/ 0 4.705% 77.20 0

118 Christian Brothers U 96.450% 91/214 44.309% 75.98 82.64 0/ 1 2.870% 75.96 1

119 Colorado Mesa Univ. 93.040% 90/214 45.270% 76.05 82.71 0/ 2 3.870% 75.18 0

120 Ashland University 94.390% 90/214 45.250% 76.09 80.71 0/ 1 4.840% 76.76 0

121 Le Moyne College 81.100% 90/214 44.514% 76.92 83.33 0/ 0 4.840% 79.40 3

122 Texas A&M-Commerce 93.200% 89/214 45.299% 75.99 80.85 0/ 2 2.815% 74.39 0

123 Chaminade University 90.710% 89/214 44.885% 76.51 82.49 0/ 1 9.290% 76.33 0

124 Augustana College SD 95.480% 85/214 41.511% 76.11 85.02 0/ 2 9.540% 76.56 1

125 CSU-Dominguez Hills 86.810% 84/214 44.298% 77.81 80.97 0/ 3 7.110% 75.75 0

126 Ohio Dominican U. 95.940% 84/214 42.581% 76.23 81.43 0/ 1 6.280% 77.15 0

127 Mercyhurst Univ. 98.470% 84/214 41.173% 76.21 83.45 0/ 0 6.280% 79.09 1

128 Missouri Southern St 94.010% 83/214 43.801% 77.35 84.56 0/ 2 9.215% 76.59 0

129 Southern Arkansas U. 75.090% 83/214 43.629% 77.18 82.63 0/ 0 9.215% 78.51 0

130 Bentley University 93.900% 83/214 39.964% 76.51 82.82 0/ 0 9.215% 80.30 4

131 West Chester Univ. 97.660% 82/214 42.052% 76.42 80.47 0/ 0 9.215% 79.07 1

132 West Alabama, Univ of 95.860% 81/214 43.320% 76.15 81.33 0/ 6 4.857% 74.43 0

133 Findlay, U. of 96.210% 81/214 41.724% 76.70 81.29 0/ 1 3.700% 76.58 0

134 Northwood U. MI 95.850% 79/214 41.803% 75.71 81.27 0/ 1 4.390% 76.48 0

135 Roberts Wesleyan 99.570% 78/214 42.842% 76.99 81.79 0/ 0 4.390% 77.70 1

136 Millersville Univ 99.690% 78/214 39.992% 76.67 81.83 0/ 0 4.390% 79.12 0

137 Fort Lewis College 90.100% 77/214 43.681% 76.66 83.59 0/ 1 4.940% 75.40 0

138 Texas A&M Internat. 90.870% 76/214 43.923% 75.96 81.95 0/ 1 4.460% 75.38 0

139 Arkansas-Fort Smith 92.330% 74/214 39.381% 76.20 80.90 0/ 1 11.290% 74.70 0

140 Wisconsin-Parkside 98.180% 73/214 39.804% 77.89 83.01 0/ 1 10.100% 77.25 0

141 UC San Diego 92.820% 70/214 39.575% 78.43 84.04 0/ 7 3.761% 74.17 0

142 Lindenwood Univ. 93.020% 70/214 39.402% 77.42 84.06 0/ 5 5.902% 76.70 0

143 Sioux Falls, U. of 97.400% 68/214 36.902% 77.24 83.73 0/ 0 5.902% 76.63 0

144 Charleston, U. of 97.300% 66/214 37.920% 77.92 84.67 0/ 7 4.801% 79.53 0

145 Southern Indiana 96.480% 66/214 34.337% 77.52 82.57 0/ 1 4.940% 77.24 0
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146 Eckerd College 85.570% 64/214 38.185% 77.77 87.37 0/13 3.809% 74.32 0

147 Palm Beach Atlantic 85.390% 64/214 36.898% 77.59 85.80 0/10 3.848% 75.25 0

148 Nebraska-Kearney, U. 97.910% 60/214 32.322% 78.03 83.74 0/ 2 0.695% 77.72 0

149 Cedarville University 97.500% 59/214 32.813% 78.26 87.95 0/ 1 5.260% 78.57 1

150 Maryville University 93.250% 58/214 31.430% 78.38 85.76 0/ 1 4.160% 77.22 0

151 Upper Iowa Univ. 97.770% 56/214 31.078% 77.46 81.89 0/ 2 3.585% 76.51 0

152 Anderson Univ. (SC) 100.000% 54/214 31.268% 77.95 84.04 0/ 4 4.820% 75.23 0

153 Notre Dame de Namur 96.730% 54/214 31.117% 78.75 85.45 0/ 4 2.410% 75.23 0

154 Adams State Univ. 95.310% 54/214 31.047% 77.55 85.23 0/ 2 0.925% 75.25 0

155 Minot State 98.420% 53/214 29.670% 77.71 87.84 0/ 0 0.925% 77.00 0

156 American Int'l. Col. 91.450% 53/214 29.492% 77.48 84.79 0/ 0 0.925% 79.30 1

157 Hillsdale College 95.970% 52/214 31.635% 81.57 85.72 0/ 1 4.860% 76.92 0

158 East Central Univ. 95.870% 52/214 29.745% 77.48 84.28 0/ 3 4.413% 75.66 0

159 Mississippi College 100.000% 52/214 28.269% 77.47 84.44 0/ 0 4.413% 77.89 0

160 Franklin Pierce Univ 100.000% 52/214 26.959% 77.90 82.78 0/ 0 4.413% 80.09 0

161 Hawaii Pacific Univ 96.320% 49/214 29.499% 78.23 89.71 0/ 1 3.680% 75.94 0

162 William Jewell Coll. 98.420% 49/214 29.132% 78.60 87.38 0/ 3 7.940% 77.14 0

163 So. New Hampshire 100.000% 49/214 25.758% 77.72 90.21 0/ 0 7.940% 80.00 1

164 Quincy University 99.880% 48/214 26.870% 80.24 86.35 0/ 1 2.980% 77.24 0

165 Gannon University 100.000% 47/214 28.001% 77.80 84.33 0/ 0 2.980% 78.58 1

166 West Liberty Univ. 100.000% 45/214 23.323% 78.90 86.46 0/ 0 2.980% 80.72 1

167 Concordia College NY 94.500% 43/214 24.257% 78.57 86.48 0/ 0 2.980% 79.80 0

168 Notre Dame Coll. OH 100.000% 42/214 20.172% 79.60 86.93 0/ 0 2.980% 80.66 0

169 Chestnut Hill Col. 94.900% 39/214 26.545% 79.39 85.72 0/ 0 2.980% 92.43 1

170 St. Joseph's Co.  IN 99.700% 39/214 23.014% 80.87 91.07 0/ 1 2.200% 77.13 0

171 Chowan University 100.000% 35/214 19.516% 79.10 89.08 0/ 2 0.915% 84.80 0

172 Dowling College 100.000% 34/214 16.516% 79.44 92.85 0/ 0 0.915% 80.13 0

173 Minnesota-Crookston 97.080% 33/214 18.346% 80.18 95.38 0/ 0 0.915% 76.51 0

174 Fort Hays State Univ 99.940% 31/214 20.301% 80.48 91.90 0/ 2 0.000% 76.51 0

175 Concord University 100.000% 31/214 16.164% 80.04 92.38 0/ 0 0.000% 80.63 1

176 Shepherd University 100.000% 31/214 15.914% 79.11 85.77 0/ 0 0.000% 80.93 0

177 Fairmont State 100.000% 30/214 16.882% 80.58 86.84 0/ 0 0.000% 80.80 1

178 Assumption College 100.000% 29/214 16.358% 79.88 85.70 0/ 0 0.000% 79.85 0

179 Post University 100.000% 27/214 17.949% 80.95 87.38 0/ 7 6.096% 77.02 0

180 St. Rose, College of 100.000% 27/214 14.629% 79.97 86.28 0/ 0 6.096% 81.58 1

181 South Dakota Mines 98.530% 26/214 17.352% 81.37 88.81 0/ 0 6.096% 75.90 0

182 Clarion University 100.000% 26/214 14.598% 80.44 94.22 0/ 0 6.096% 78.10 0

183 Davis & Elkins Coll. 100.000% 24/214 15.290% 82.14 88.25 0/ 1 0.000% 78.90 0

184 Goldey-Beacom 97.450% 24/214 13.848% 81.19 88.75 0/ 0 0.000% 81.02 0

185 Ohio Valley Univ. 100.000% 23/214 16.046% 81.89 96.16 0/ 1 0.640% 78.69 0

186 Kentucky Wesleyan 100.000% 22/214 15.280% 81.19 88.28 0/ 1 0.000% 77.89 0

187 West Virginia Wesl. 100.000% 19/214 11.832% 81.09 88.78 0/ 0 0.000% 81.07 0

188 Alderson Broaddus Univ. 98.390% 18/214 14.414% 82.47 92.79 0/ 8 3.036% 77.63 0

189 Virginia State U. 100.000% 18/214 11.504% 79.76 105.83 0/ 0 3.036% 86.67 0

190 Lake Erie College 99.410% 17/214 13.013% 81.96 None 0/ 1 0.000% 76.39 0

191 Lincoln University 100.000% 15/214 13.879% 82.00 90.70 0/ 2 0.085% 76.84 0

192 Urbana University 100.000% 15/214 10.437% 81.69 89.33 0/ 0 0.085% 81.41 0

193 Wheeling Jesuit Univ 100.000% 15/214 10.208% 82.37 92.13 0/ 0 0.085% 80.87 0

194 Southwest Baptist 100.000% 12/214 12.302% 82.93 99.35 0/ 2 0.000% 76.42 0

195 St. Anselm College 99.400% 12/214 10.610% 81.69 88.17 0/ 0 0.000% 80.20 0
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196 Adelphi University 100.000% 9/214 8.358% 83.71 93.97 0/ 0 0.000% 78.08 0

197 Pittsburgh Johnstown 100.000% 9/214 6.043% 83.95 93.73 0/ 0 0.000% 78.82 0

198 Philadelphia U. 95.100% 7/214 8.250% 82.47 92.10 0/ 0 0.000% 92.31 0

199 Felician College 100.000% 6/214 5.492% 83.03 92.49 0/ 0 0.000% 81.62 0

200 Miles College 100.000% 5/214 6.993% 82.64 123.98 0/ 3 1.510% 78.10 0

201 St. Michael's Coll. 100.000% 4/214 3.916% 84.91 95.36 0/ 0 1.510% 79.80 0

202 Glenville State Coll 100.000% 4/214 3.722% 85.52 95.68 0/ 0 1.510% 80.75 0

203 Oakland City U. 100.000% 2/214 4.162% 86.20 91.19 0/ 0 1.510% 80.24 0

204 Dominican College-NY 100.000% 2/214 2.948% 85.37 97.50 0/ 0 1.510% 79.96 0

205 OK Panhandle State U 95.650% 0/214 8.433% 89.26 109.93 0/ 1 1.470% 75.69 0

N/E Lee University 45.680% 205/214 84.291% 72.49 76.57 7/ 7 72.337% 75.01 3

N/E Oklahoma Christian U 74.850% 171/214 74.067% 73.23 78.17 0/ 1 30.180% 75.82 1

N/E Rogers State U. 75.890% 139/214 65.301% 73.86 78.26 0/ 1 30.080% 75.12 1

N/E Lubbock Christian U. 81.910% 134/214 63.242% 73.47 79.39 0/ 1 26.890% 75.55 1

N/E McMurry University 93.970% 93/214 47.211% 75.39 82.04 0/ 0 26.890% 75.65 0

N/E Holy Names Univ. 93.030% 77/214 42.317% 77.30 84.72 0/ 2 4.875% 75.66 0

N/E Daemen College 100.000% 42/214 22.135% 78.49 84.91 0/ 0 4.875% 79.55 1

N/E Union University -TN 100.000% 41/214 24.946% 77.99 82.31 0/ 3 2.110% 75.57 0

N/E Northwestern OK St. 100.000% 32/214 18.858% 79.71 86.42 0/ 0 2.110% 76.77 0

N/E Virginia at Wise, U 100.000% 11/214 7.436% 83.03 92.48 0/ 0 2.110% 80.80 0

GOLFSTAT Relative Ranking: NCAA - D2 - Reg:W  - Men
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1 CSU-Monterey Bay 31.560% 24/ 24 84.793% 73.70 77.61 8/ 8 69.802% 74.83 0

2 Chico State 31.890% 23/ 24 85.092% 73.23 78.93 8/ 9 71.762% 75.08 2

3 Simon Fraser University 39.250% 22/ 24 83.019% 72.77 78.16 5/ 7 66.539% 74.81 1

4 WESTERN WASHINGTON U 21/ 24 75.098% 73.79 78.44 5/ 8 54.362% 75.07 1

5 Dixie State Univ. 64.590% 20/ 24 73.281% 73.93 78.40 5/ 9 50.411% 75.09 0

6 CSU-Stanislaus 57.490% 18/ 24 66.540% 74.44 78.99 3/ 8 40.123% 75.02 0

7 Hawaii-Hilo, U. of 67.300% 17/ 24 64.728% 75.22 79.09 2/ 8 35.739% 74.98 1

8 Sonoma State U. 66.750% 17/ 24 64.621% 74.80 79.37 2/ 8 40.365% 75.55 1

9 Montana St. Billings 76.070% 16/ 24 61.455% 73.86 79.42 1/ 8 33.805% 75.51 0

10 CSU-San Bernardino 56.770% 16/ 24 60.963% 74.60 80.07 0/ 5 28.220% 75.36 0

11 BYU-Hawaii 71.010% 15/ 24 56.026% 75.20 81.22 1/ 6 35.515% 76.16 0

12 Dominican (CA) 80.350% 13/ 24 53.658% 74.79 81.45 0/ 6 26.788% 75.72 0

13 CSU-East Bay 73.180% 12/ 24 55.796% 76.37 83.01 0/10 30.179% 75.14 0

14 Saint Martin's Univ. 79.290% 11/ 24 53.058% 74.61 78.77 0/ 9 28.242% 75.10 0

15 California Baptist 87.810% 10/ 24 42.031% 77.03 81.96 0/ 9 16.319% 74.56 0

16 Academy of Art Univ. 82.500% 9/ 24 44.125% 76.72 82.56 0/ 9 21.167% 75.83 0

17 Northwest Nazarene 86.160% 8/ 24 38.085% 76.55 81.39 0/ 9 15.153% 75.42 0

18 CSU-Dominguez Hills 86.810% 6/ 24 32.153% 77.81 80.97 0/ 9 13.230% 75.75 0

19 Chaminade University 90.710% 5/ 24 29.769% 76.51 82.49 0/ 4 12.990% 76.33 0

20 UC San Diego 92.820% 3/ 24 25.773% 78.43 84.04 0/ 7 7.663% 74.17 0

21 Mississippi College 100.000% 2/ 24 13.303% 77.47 84.44 0/ 0 7.663% 77.89 0

22 Notre Dame de Namur 96.730% 1/ 24 17.254% 78.75 85.45 0/10 5.249% 75.23 0

23 Hawaii Pacific Univ 96.320% 0/ 24 12.855% 78.23 89.71 0/ 4 4.587% 75.94 0

N/E McMurry University 93.970% 6/ 24 28.479% 75.39 82.04 0/ 0 4.587% 75.65 0

N/E Holy Names Univ. 93.030% 5/ 24 28.046% 77.30 84.72 0/ 6 8.228% 75.66 0


